Authorizes the expenditure amount of $62,107,217 for the 2022-23 Budget.

PROPOSITION NO. 2 (Technology Capital Reserve Fund Expenditure):
Authorizes the expenditure from the District’s Technology Capital Reserve 
Fund, for Board approved projects at an amount not to exceed Five Hundred 
and Thirty-eight Thousand Dollars ($538,000). (At no cost to Taxpayers).

PROPOSITION NO. 3 (Capital Reserve Fund Expenditure):
Authorizes the expenditure from the District’s Capital Reserve Fund, for 
Board approved projects at an amount not to exceed Six Hundred and Ninety-
Five Thousand Dollars ($695,000). (At no cost to Taxpayers).

VOTING INFORMATION

District Clerk’s Office 
(516) 624 – 6533   

1 McCouns Lane, Oyster Bay

Monday through Friday 
8:00 AM to 12:00 PM and 1:00 PM to 4:00 PM

Last day to register to vote is May 12, 2022.

Oyster Bay – East Norwich Central School District